## **ΒΙΝGΗΛΜ**

Jean L. Kiddoo Brett P. Ferenchak jean.kiddoo@bingham.com brett.ferenchak@bingham.com Our file no.: 0000350467

January 10, 2012

## Via Overnight Courier

Julie P. Orchard, Commission Secretary Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

## Re: Joint Application of NextG Networks of California, Inc., NextG Networks, Inc. and Crown Castle Solutions Corp. for Approval of a Transfer of Indirect Control of an Authorized Telecommunications Provider

Dear Ms. Orchard:

On behalf of NextG Networks of California, Inc. dba NextG Networks West, NextG Networks, Inc. and Crown Castle Solutions Corp. (collectively, the "Applicants"), enclosed for filing are an original and eight (8) copies of the above-referenced Joint Application. Also enclosed is CD-ROM containing an electronic version of the Joint Application in MSWord and PDF formats.

Please date-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this filing and return it in the self-addressed, postage paid envelope provided. Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact Brett Ferenchak at 202-373-6697.

Respectfully submitted,

Jean L. Kiddoo Brett P. Ferenchak

Counsel for Crown Castle Solutions Corp.

Boston Hartford Hong Kong London Los Angeles New York Orange County San Francisco Santa Monica Silicon Valley Tokyo Walnut Creek Washington

Bingham McCutchen LLP 2020 K Street NW Washington, DC 20006-1806

> T 202.373.6000 F 202.373.6001 bingham.com

A/74714376.1